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Overall Positions
Points After Round 1 - Mayo Stages Rally - 08th March 2020

0=NO POINTS SCORED # = NON START

Pos. Mayo Cavan Donegal Kerry Carlow Stonethrowers Galway Total Pos. Birr Carrick Skibb Midland Monaghan Sligo Galway Total
8/3 24/5 10/10 5/4 10/5 9/8 30/8 24/2 30/6 27/10 24/3 28/4 14/7 25/8

1 Donagh Kelly 20 20 1 1 Conor Foley 20 20
2 Roy White 19 19 2 2 James O'Brien 19 19
3 Gary Kiernan 16 16 3 3 Ryan Moore 16 16
4 David Bogie 14 14 4 4 John Rowan 14 14
5 Jason Black 13 13 5 5 Karl Egan 13 13
6 Declan McGrory 12 12 6 6 Stephen O'Hanlon 12 12
7 Raymond Conlon 11 11 7 7 Damien Fleming 11 11
8 Niall Devine 10 10 8 8 Liam McIntyre 10 10
9 John Warren 9 9 9 9 Ruthann O'Connor 9 9
10 Ian Roche 8 8 10 10 JJ Cremin 8 8
11 Colin O'Rourke 7 7 11 11 Shane Gilhooly 7 7
12 Brian Armstrong 6 6 12 12 Aodhan Gallagher 6 6
13 James Cassidy 5 5 13 13 Domhnall Lennon 5 5
14 Eamonn Kelly 4 4 14 14 Conor Mohan 4 4
15 Colin Flanagan 3 3 15 15 Barry McLaughlin 3 3

16= Alvin Alcorn 1 1 16 16= Aiden Connolly 1 1
16= Andrew Stewart 1 1 17 16= Aishling McArdle 1 1
16= Anthony McCann 1 1 18 16= Andrew Wedlock 1 1
16= Arthur Kierans 1 1 19 16= Aoife Stewart 1 1
16= Bill Armstrong 1 1 20 16= Barry Melly 1 1
16= Brendan Friel 1 1 21 16= Ben Teggart 1 1
16= Colin Currid 1 1 22 16= Brendan McElhinney 1 1
16= Damian Campbell 1 1 23 16= Brian Rowan 1 1
16= Daniel Conaghan 1 1 24 16= Chris Harley 1 1
16= Declan Campbell 1 1 25 16= Chris Mitchell 1 1
16= Des Lyons 1 1 26 16= Christy McLaughlin 1 1
16= Dominic McLoughlin 1 1 27 16= Connor Dunlop 1 1
16= Gareth Black 1 1 28 16= Conor Maguire 1 1
16= Gerry Casey 1 1 29 16= Damian McCann 1 1
16= Gordon Nimmo 1 1 30 16= David McSorley 1 1
16= James McGreal 1 1 31 16= Declan McGarrity 1 1
16= James Reilly 1 1 32 16= Emer Kearns 1 1
16= Jason Tuthill 1 1 33 16= Gary Collins 1 1
16= JT Warnock 1 1 34 16= Gary Hade 1 1
16= Justin Ryan 1 1 35 16= James Finnegan 1 1
16= Liam McMullan 1 1 36 16= Jared Gill 1 1
16= Michael Rodgers 1 1 37 16= John Conway 1 1
16= Patrick Herity 1 1 38 16= Keith Peoples 1 1
16= Paul Carron 1 1 39 16= Kevin Creighan 1 1
16= Roger Kennedy 1 1 40 16= Martin Farren 1 1
16= Rory Carroll 1 1 41 16= Paul Gallagher 1 1
16= Seamus McDaid 1 1 42 16= Peter Foy 1 1
16= Shane Murray 1 1 43 16= Sean Brunton 1 1
16= Shaun Doherty 1 1 44 16= Terence Magee 1 1
16= Simon Chapman 1 1 45 16= Tony Gallagher 1 1
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16= Adrian Rankin 1 1 46 16= Wendy Blackledge 1 1
16= David Healy 0.5 1 47 16= Jim Cunningham 0.5 1
16= Michael Forde 0.5 1 48 16= Liam Nelis 0.5 1
16= Paul McLaughlin 0.5 1 49 16= Stephen McGing 0.5 1

Colum Tennyson 0 0 50 Andy Hayes 0 0
Damian Toner 0 0 51 Anthony Nestor 0 0
Derek Mackarel 0 0 52 Chrystal Culkeen 0 0
Euan Thorburn 0 0 53 Colin Duffy 0 0
Eugene Donnelly 0 0 54 Damien Connolly 0 0
Gerard Gibbons 0 0 55 Darragh Mullan 0 0
Josh Moffett 0 0 56 Denver Rafferty 0 0
Keith McFadden 0 0 57 Eamonn Creedon 0 0
Kevin Wilson 0 0 58 Gerard Tohill 0 0
Martin Ewing 0 0 59 Grace O'Brien 0 0
Marty Toner 0 0 60 Joe Comerford 0 0
Mervyn Deane 0 0 61 John McElhinney 0 0
Mickey Conlon 0 0 62 Kevin Reilly 0 0
Neil Tohill 0 0 63 Martin Byrne 0 0
Niall Maguire 0 0 64 Owen Magee 0 0
Paul Barrett 0 0 65 Paul Beaton 0 0
Peadar Hurson 0 0 66 Paul Creamer 0 0
Philip Hamilton 0 0 67 Sara McFadden 0 0
Tomas O'Rourke 0 0 68 Shane Barry 0 0
Tommy O'Connell 0 0 69 Thomas Wedlock 0 0
Vincent Collins 0 0 70 Tomas Scallan 0 0

0 71 Trevor Burke 0 0
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Points After Round 1 - Mayo Stages Rally - 08th March 2020
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8/3 24/5 10/10 5/4 10/5 9/8 30/8 8/3 24/5 10/10 5/4 10/5 9/8 30/8

 Class 1  
Group N up to1600cc (Previously N1 & N2), R1 (atmo up to 1600cc - VR1A/VR1B and turbo up to 1067cc – VR1A/VR1B)

0 0

Class 2
Group A up to 1600cc , R2, Kit cars up to 1600cc, Group N 1601cc to 2000cc 

1 Eamonn Kelly 10 10 1 Conor Mohan 10 10
Kevin Wilson 0 0 Martin Farren 0 0

Class 3
Group A 1601cc to 2000cc , R2, R3, R3, Super 1600 cars.

1 Roger Kennedy 10 10 1 Wendy Blackledge 10 10
2 Michael Rodgers 8 8 2 Aiden Connolly 8 8

Keith McFadden 0 0 Sara McFadden 0 0

Class 4
Group N over 2000 cc (N4 FIA Appendix J 254).

1 Niall Devine 10 10 1 Liam McIntyre 10 10
2 Colin Flanagan 8 8 2 Barry McLaughlin 8 8

Neil Tohill 0 0 Gerard Tohill 0 0
Tomas O'Rourke 0 0 Tomas Scallan 0 0

Class 5
Group R4 (Appendix J 260), Group R5 (S2000 - Rally - 2.0 Atmospheric). Including such cars that have been converted from Left Hand Drive (LHD) to Right Hand Drive (RHD)  

1 Donagh Kelly 10 10 1 Conor Foley 10 10
2 Declan McGrory 8 8 2 Stephen O'Hanlon 8 8

Paul Barrett 0 0 Kevin Reilly 0 0
Eugene Donnelly 0 0 John McElhinney 0 0
Josh Moffett 0 0 Andy Hayes 0 0

0 Darragh Mullan 0 0

Class 6
All cars homologated in FIA R-GT.

0 0
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Class 7
Group A over 2000cc WRC Cars (1.6T & 2.0T) including cars that have been converted fromLHD to RHD, S2000 Rally 1.6T 28mm Restrictor  Refer App 29.1 Class 7

1 Roy White 10 10 1 James O'Brien 10 10
2 Colin O'Rourke 8 8 2 Shane Gilhooly 8 8

Peadar Hurson 0 0 Anthony Nestor 0 0
Niall Maguire 0 0 Damien Connolly 0 0

Class 9
Modified cars up to 1450cc - 2 wheel drive.

1 Brendan Friel 10 10 1 Aoife Stewart 10 10

Class 10
Modified cars 1451cc to 1650cc not more than 2 valves per cylinder, 2 wheel drive.

1 Alvin Alcorn 10 10 1 Barry Melly 10 10
2 Paul McLaughlin 4 4 2 Liam Nelis 4 4

Class 11F
Modified FWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc more than 2 valves per cylinder.

1 Liam McMullan 10 10 1 Christy McLaughlin 10 10
2 Des Lyons 8 8 2 Aishling McArdle 8 8
3 Justin Ryan 7 7 3 Gary Collins 7 7
4 Gordon Nimmo 6 6 4 Chrystal Culkeen 6 6
5 David Healy 2.5 3 5 Stephen McGing 2.5 3

Derek Mackarel 0 0 Grace O'Brien 0 0

Class 11R
Modified RWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc more than 2 valves per cylinder.

1 Shaun Doherty 10 10 1 Chris Harley 10 10
2 Paul Carron 8 8 2 Sean Brunton 8 8
3 Adrian Rankin 7 7 3 Keith Peoples 7 7
4 James Reilly 6 6 4 James Finnegan 6 6
5 Michael Forde 2.5 3 5 Jim Cunningham 2.5 3

Gerard Gibbons 0 0 Paul Creamer 0 0



www.irishnationalrallychamp.com  

Class Positions

Points After Round 1 - Mayo Stages Rally - 08th March 2020

0=NO POINTS SCORED # = NON START

Pos. Mayo Cavan Donegal Kerry Carlow Stonethrowers Galway Total Pos. Mayo Cavan Donegal Kerry Carlow Stonethrowers Galway Total

8/3 24/5 10/10 5/4 10/5 9/8 30/8 8/3 24/5 10/10 5/4 10/5 9/8 30/8

C  L  A  S  S     R  E  S  U  L  T  S C  L  A  S  S     R  E  S  U  L  T  S
Region 1 Region 2

Driver's Name
Region 1 Region 2

Navigator's Name

Class 12
Modified cars 1651cc to 2100cc not more than 2 valves per cylinder, 2 wheel drive.

1 Brian Armstrong 10 10 1 Aodhan Gallagher 10 10
2 James Cassidy 8 8 2 Domhnall Lennon 8 8
3 Bill Armstrong 7 7 3 Andrew Wedlock 7 7
4 Anthony McCann 6 6 4 Damian McCann 6 6
5 Declan Campbell 5 5 5 Kevin Creighan 5 5
6 Colin Currid 4 4 6 Paul Gallagher 4 4
7 Patrick Herity 3 3 7 David McSorley 3 3
8 Rory Carroll 2 2 8 John Conway 2 2

Vincent Collins 0 0 Colin Duffy 0 0
Philip Hamilton 0 0 Joe Comerford 0 0

Class 13
Modified cars 1651cc to 2100cc more than 2 valves per cylinder, 2 wheel drive.

1 Jason Black 10 10 1 Karl Egan 10 10
2 Raymond Conlon 8 8 2 Damien Fleming 8 8
3 John Warren 7 7 3 Ruthann O'Connor 7 7
4 Jason Tuthill 6 6 4 Ben Teggart 6 6
5 Daniel Conaghan 5 5 5 Terence Magee 5 5
6 Damian Campbell 4 4 6 Declan McGarrity 4 4
7 Gareth Black 3 3 7 Connor Dunlop 3 3
8 Dominic McLoughlin 2 2 8 Emer Kearns 2 2

9= JT Warnock 1 1 9= Brian Rowan 1 1
9= Shane Murray 1 1 9= Gary Hade 1 1
9= Seamus McDaid 1 1 9= Brendan McElhinney 1 1
9= Gerry Casey 1 1 9= Jared Gill 1 1

Martin Ewing 0 0 Shane Barry 0 0
Mervyn Deane 0 0 Trevor Burke 0 0
Tommy O'Connell 0 0 Thomas Wedlock 0 0
Colum Tennyson 0 0 Owen Magee 0 0
Marty Toner 0 0 Eamonn Creedon 0 0

Class 14
Modified cars 2101cc to 3500cc, 2 wheel drive. (Max 2 valves per cylinder over 3000cc actual capacity).

1 Gary Kiernan 10 10 1 Ryan Moore 10 10
2 David Bogie 8 8 2 John Rowan 8 8

Mickey Conlon 0 0 Martin Byrne 0 0
Damian Toner 0 0 Denver Rafferty 0 0

Class 15
Four-wheel drive cars whose homologation has expired. See notes 3 & 5.

1 Ian Roche 10 10 1 JJ Cremin 10 10
2 Arthur Kierans 8 8 2 Conor Maguire 8 8
3 James McGreal 7 7 3 Chris Mitchell 7 7
4 Andrew Stewart 6 6 4 Tony Gallagher 6 6

Euan Thorburn 0 0 Paul Beaton 0 0
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Class 16
See Appendix 29.1, Article 21. As per the technical regulations published on the MI website

1 Shane Norris 10 10 1 Anthony McDonald 10 10
2 Killian O'Brien 8 8 2 Eugene Cronin 8 8
3 Jack Brunton 7 7 3 Darragh Kelly 7 7
4 Trevor Roche 6 6 4 Graham Roche 6 6
5 Ryan Brennan 2.5 3 5 Ronan Comerford 2.5 3

Jack McKenna 0 0 0

Historic Classes 17/18/19
See Appendix 29.1, Article 17,18,& 19

0 0

Class 20
Modified 4 Wheel Drive Cars (4WD). See note 16 on classes.

1 Simon Chapman 10 10 1 Peter Foy 10 10

Class 23
Novice Class (See Appendix 29.1 Article 23)

0 0



Overall MKll Trophy Positions

Points After Round 1 - Mayo Stages Rally - 08th March 2020
0=NO POINTS SCORED # = NON START

Pos. Mayo Cavan Donegal Kerry Carlow Stonethrowers Galway Total Pos. Mayo Cavan Donegal Kerry Carlow Stonethrowers Galway Total

8/3 24/5 10/10 5/4 10/5 9/8 30/8 8/3 24/5 10/10 5/4 10/5 9/8 30/8

1 Gary Kiernan 20 20 1 1 Ryan Moore 20 20
2 David Bogie 18 18 2 2 John Rowan 18 18
3 Brian Armstrong 16 16 3 3 Aodhan Gallagher 16 16
4 James Cassidy 14 14 4 4 Domhnall Lennon 14 14
5 Bill Armstrong 13 13 5 5 Andrew Wedlock 13 13
6 Daniel Conaghan 12 12 6 6 Ternece Magee 12 12
7 Shaun Doherty 11 11 7 7 Chris Harley 11 11
8 Damian Campbell 10 10 8 8 Declan McGarrity 10 10
9 Anthony McCann 9 9 9 9 Damian McCann 9 9

10 Seamus McDaid 8 8 10 10 Brendan McElhinney 8 8
11 Gerry Casey 7 7 11 11 Jared Gill 7 7
12 Declan Campbell 6 6 12 12 Kevin Creighan 6 6
13 JT Warnock 5 5 13 13 Brian Rowan 5 5
14 Colin Currid 4 4 14 14 Paul Gallagher 4 4
15 Patrick Herity 3 3 15 15 David McSorley 3 3

16= Rory Carroll 1 1 16 16= John Conway 1 1
16= Shane Murray 1 1 17 16= Gary Hade 1 1

Damian Toner 0 0 18 Denver Rafferty 0 0
Mickey Conlon 0 0 19 Martin Byrne 0 0
Marty Toner 0 0 20 Eamonn Creedon 0 0
Tommy O'Connell 0 0 21 Thomas Wedlock 0 0
Vincent Collins 0 0 22 Colin Duffy 0 0
Philip Hamilton 0 0 23 Joe Comerford 0 0
Mervyn Deane 0 0 24 Trevor Burke 0 0
Gerard Gibbons 0 0 25 Paul Creamer 0 0
Colum Tennyson 0 0 26 Owen Magee 0 0
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